carried out as a part of the official controls and at the initiative of the operators. Positive samples were
detected in various categories of meat, fish and dairy products.
In 2005, 3066 samples of milk and dairy products were tested, and L. monocytogenes were detected
in 10. Three hundred ninety seven (397) samples of poultry meat and poultry meat products were also
tested­12 positive samples, 1558 fresh meat from pig and meat products­9 positive samples,23 beef­5
positive samples, 627 other products of animal origin­11positive samples.
In  2006,  among  the  7170  samples  of  milk  and  dairy  products,  9  were  positive  for  Listeria